

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, SECRETARIAT ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT (GAZETTED CELL) **DISPUR:::GUWAHATI-6** Block-A, 2nd Floor, JanataBhawan, <u>sad.assam@gov.in</u>, sad.assam.gov.in

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Dispur, the 29th of April, 2021

No.SAE.79/2015/81: In partial modification to this Department's earlier Notification issued vide No. SAE. 127/2020/50 dated 26/02/2021 regarding promotion of Sri Utpal Tamuly, Under Secretary, Finance Department who was promoted to the post of Deputy Secretary vide notification mentioned above and posted at Secretariat Administration Department is now reposted at Finance Department as Deputy Secretary with effect from date of joining until further orders.

This has the approval of Commissioner & Secretary, Secretariat Administration Department.

> Sd/- M. Thakur, IAS Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Secretariat Administration Department.

Memo No.SAE.79/2015/81-A

Dated Dispur, the 29th of April, 2021

Copy for information and necessary action :-

- 1. P.S to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secretariat Administration Department.
- 2. P.S to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department, Dispur, w.r.t your letter No. FPC. 29/2014/83 dated 4/03/2021.
- 3. P.S to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secretariat Administration Department.
- 4. S.A. (Accounts) Deptt., Dispur, Ghy-6.
- 5. S. A. (P.F. Cell) Deptt., Dispur, Ghy-6.
- 6. Person concerned. Heis directed to report in the place of posting with intimation to this Deptt. and S.A.(Accounts/PF Cell) Deptt.
- 7. Personal file/Guard file.
- sad.assam.gov.in
 Personal file.

By Order etc.

29/4/21

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Secretariat Administration Department